

Phone. No. (02164) 272414, 8275706613

Web: http://gcekarad.ac.in Email: principal@gcekarad.ac.in,

principal.gcoekarad@dtemaharashtra.gov.in



Govt. of Maharashtra GOVT. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARAD

(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra) Vidyanagar, Karad -415124 Dist.- Satara

GCEK/QUOT/Workshop shed (Above plinth)/2021-22/295

Date:- 2 5 JAN 2022

To,

Sub: - Providing and fixing shed above concrete floor for students behind workshop for project work at GCE

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, I request you to please quote your most comparative rates for the work as detailed overleaf/enclosed so as to reach the office on or before 02/02/2022. The prices of the work should be quoted F.O.R. at G.C.E., KARAD and exclusive of all taxes. The delivery period should be stated clearly and adhered to 'AF' or 'D' forms will be supplied where necessary. The R.R. through Bank or V.P. will not be accepted if order is placed. The specification of the material should be mentioned in full such as brand, make and company etc. I do not bind myself to accept/reject the offer, and its detailed leaflet must be attached. Your quotation should be valid at least for 30 days from the date of opening. The quotations should be sent in a sealed envelope. The envelope should please be superscripted with words 'QUOTATION DUE ON – Principal, Govt. College of Engg. Karad'

With this office reference no. & date of opening should also be mentioned on the sealed envelope. If the materials are not supplied according to the specification, it will be returned to you at your own cost. If ordered, you will have to submit three copies of the bill, which will be passed after receipt of material in good condition. Please note that if there is any overwriting in the quotation, the said item will not be taken in to consideration unless is initialed.

The quotations should be received on or before: - 02/02/2022 on or before 4:00 pm.

The quotation received will be opened on: -03/02/2022, at 11.00 am.

'QUOTATION - Principal, Govt. College of Engg. Karad'

Name of Work: - Providing and fixing shed above concrete floor for students behind workshop for project work at GCE

SUMMARY SHEET

Sr. No.	Description Total Civil Work	Aı	Amount		
		Rs.	2,29,209.00		
	Add GST 12%	Rs.	27,505.00		
	Total with GST	Rs.	2,56,714.00		

ABSTRACT (As per SSR 2021-22)

Sr. No.	Item Ref.	ABSTRACT (As per SSR 2021-2 Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Rupees	Amount
1	24.08 Pg. No. 131	Providing and laying Cast in situ/ Ready Mix cement concrete in M15 of trap/ granite/ quartzite/ gneiss metal for bed blocks, foundation blocks and such other items including bailing out water, Steel centering, formwork, laying/ pumping, compacting, roughening them if special finish is to be provided, finishing uneven and honey combed surface and curing etc. complete. The Cement Mortar 1:3 plaster is considered for rendering uneven and honey combed surface only. Newly laid concrete shall be covered by gunny bag, plastic, tarpaulin etc. (Wooden centering will not be allowed.), with fully automatic micro processor based PLC with SCADA enabled reversible Drum Type mixer/ concrete Batch mix plant (Pan mixer) etc. complete. With fine aggregate (Crushed sand VSI Grade)	0.32	Cum	6030.00	1929.60
2	27.13 Pg. No. 144	Providing fly ash brick masonry with conventional/ I.S. type bricks in cement mortar 1:6 in superstructure including striking joints, raking out joints, watering and scaffolding etc. Complete. Completed Item Rate = 6978/ Cum Fly Ash Brick = (500 x 7) = 3500/ Cum Total Rate without brick = 3478/ Cum	4.34	Cum	3478.00	15094.52
3	23.03 Pg. No. 129	Providing structural steel work in single stanchions composed of R.S.J. Channel etc. with caps, bases, mild steel plated, angle brackets, cleats, gusset plates, anchor bolts etc. as per detailed designs and drawings or as directed including cutting, fabrication, hoisting, erecting fixing in position, making riveted/ bolted/ welded connection and one coat of anticorrosive paint and over it two. coats of oil painting approved quality and shade etc. complete.	0.841	M.T.	85803.00	72160.32
4	32.11 Pg. No. 153	Providing sand faced plaster externally in cement mortar using approved screened sand, in all positions including base coat of 15 mm thick in cement mortar 1:4 using waterproofing compound at 1 Kilogram per cement bag curing the same for not less than 2 days and keeping the surface of the base coat rough to receive the sand faced treatment 6 to 8 mm thick in cement mortar 1:4 finishing the surface by taking out grains and curing for fourteen days scaffolding etc.complete.	37.80	Sqm	599.00	22642.20

Sr. No.	Item Ref.	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Rupees	Amount
5	33.48 Pg. No. 160	Providing and fixing green marble of 18 to 20 mm thick for door frame/ dado/ window boxing etc. On C.M. 1:6 including filling joints with polymer base filler nosing / moulding the sharp edges wherever necessary, curing, etc. complete.	4.83	Sqm	2347.00	11336.01
6	38.34 Pg. No. 173	Providing and fixing colour coated Zincalume (R) AZ150 (min 150 gms/sq.mt. total on each side) profiled sheets for roofing. The feed material is manufactured out of nominal 0.45 mm Base Metal Thickness (BMT) (0.5 mm TCT), Hi-strength steel with min.550 MPa yield strength, metallic hot dip coated with Aluminium-Zinc alloy (55% aluminium 43.4% zinc 1.6% silicon) with COLORBOND (R) steel quality super durable polyester paint coat (with inorganic pigment). The paint shall have a total coating thickness of nominal 35 um, comprising of nominal 25 um exterior coat on top surface and nominal 10 um reverse coat on back surface. Profile sheet shall have nom. 950-1050 mm effective cover width and nominal 25-30 mm deep ribs with subtle square fluting in the five pan at nominal 180-250 mm center- to-center. The end rib shall be designed for anti-capillary groove. and return leg. The feed material should have coil manufacturers product details marked a regular interval. Including fasteners with min. fastened with min. 25 um Zinc-Tin alloy coated, Hex head, self-drilling screw etc. complete. (weight of profile 4.52 Kilogram/Square Metre)	81.25	Sqm	1095.00	88968.75
7	23.09 Pg. No. 129	Providing and fixing mild steel grill gate as per the detailed drawing including hinges, locking arrangements and painting in three coats of oil paint of approved colour and shade etc. complete.(weight 18 Kilogram. to 20 Kilogram. Per Sq.m.) Spec.Number: As directed by Engineer- in-charge.	6.30	Sqm	1917.00	12077.10
8		Other repairs works if any		LS		5000.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				220200 70
		TOTAL AMOUNT SAY				229208.50 229209.00

Principal

Govt. College of Engineering, Karad.